

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NOS.8080 & 8091 OF 2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.983 OF 2010

MOHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal miscellaneous petition filed in Criminal
Appeal No.983 of 2010 for grant of bail is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar