

ITEM NO.102/1

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2043/2009

PRAHALAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 34937/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 101811/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 34936/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 983/2010 (II-A)

(IA No. 18308/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 27-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. R.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

(Impleader) H.B. Hina, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed

Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment containing the reasons is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2043 OF 2009

PRAHALAD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 983 OF 2010

O R D E R

Applications for impleadment in both the matters are allowed.

For the reasons recorded separately, the appeals are allowed. The judgment and order of the High Court dated 11.05.2009 convicting the appellants for the offences punishable under Section 302 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 is quashed and set aside. The judgment and order passed by the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hoshangabad (Madhya Pradesh) acquitting the appellants for all the charges is confirmed. The bail bonds shall stand discharged.

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

NEW DELHI;
27th JULY, 2022

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2043/2009

PRAHALAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 34937/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101811/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 34936/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 983/2010 (II-A)

(IA No. 18308/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 27-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. R.K. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

(Impleader)

H.B. Hina, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for impleadment in both the
matters are allowed.For the reasons recorded separately, the
appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)